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Name-of work amount Remarks

Cinlarls)

fication works to Palakkad 15.00 work completed

ttification works to
“Vattambalam-kottappuram road
km.3/300-3/700,5/200-5/600
&6/400-7/000
3 B T works to Nattukal- Palode -
Chethallur -Muriyamkanni-
Panamkunnu-Erakkingal-
Karippamanna-Karimpuzha-
Koottilakkadvu-Pezhumatta-
Chulliyode-Vakkadappuram- road
km 7/250-7/350,7/450-8/000 and
9/500-10/700 °

15,00 work completed

15.00 work completed

BT rectification works to kodakkad-
B kundurkunnu-pazhanjeri road’
1/000-1/500 &1/700-2/400

Urgent BT rectification works to
Kalladikkode sreekrishnapuram 15.00  work completed
road km km 11/200 - 12/300

15.00  work compteted

B T works to Nattukal- Palode -

Chethallur -Muriyamkanni-

Panamkunnu-Erakkingal-

Karippamanna-Karimpuzha- 10.00  work completed
Koottilakkadvu-Pezhumatta-

Chulliyode-Vakkadappuram-

Thumpakkanny-kadmpazhippuram

road km 13/000-17/200

B T works to Nattukal- Palode -

Chethallur -Muriyamkanni-

Panamkunnu-Erakkingal-

Karippamanna-Karimpuzha- 15.00 work completed
Koottilakkadvu-Pezhumatta-

Chulliyode-Vakkadappuram-

Thumpakkanny-kadmpazhippuram

road km 23/000-25/000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

BT renewal works in bet. Ch.1%/850-

23/000 km and reconstruction of
Damaged culvert at ch.21/000 of
Nattukal -palode-karimbuzha -
koottilakadavu-pezhumatta-
kadambazhipuram road in palakkad
district

Improvemeants to Nattukal-palode-
karimbuzha-koottilakadavu-
pezhumatta-chulliyode
vakkadappuram Thumbakanni
kadambazhipuram road km 10/700-
12/600

Strengthing of berm in Ottapalam-
Mannarkkad Road as restoration to
cutting by KWA km 23/400-
25/400,26/ 100—2__8/ 100,28/500-
30/000 ’

UPR 17-18 Edaikkal-
Koottilakkadavu road km 10/000 to
13/600 '

RP 2017-18 providing drainage
facilities between 29/000 to
29/800 of Ottapalam Mannarkkad
road e

Strip BT rectification works to
Sreekrishnapuram Muriyankanni
Chettallur road Km 8/000 to
12/000

Reconstruction of culvert at km
3/600 and 3/700 of kodakkad
kundurkunnu Pazhenjeri road

Urgent BT rectification works to
Kalladikkode sreekrishnapuram
road km km 2/100 to 3/000

widening and improvements to
Kalladikkode sreekrishnapuram
road km 11/200 to 11/900

Reconstruction of damaged culvert
at km 2/300 of Nattukal Palode
Kunninpuram Narukkode
Chamaparambu road

82.00

95.00

7.54

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work cancelled

work completed

work completed



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

"_kkingal Karippamanna-

sinkanri-panamkunnu-

Karimbuzha-Koottilakkadavu-
Pezhumatta-Chulliyode-
Vakkadapuram-Thumbakanni-
Kadambazhipuram road km 17/100
to 19/00
Urgent patch repair works 2017-18
Edaikkal koottilakadavu road km
7/500 to 9/000
RP 2017-18 Nattukal -Palode-
kunninpuram- Nerjikode-
chamaparambu road km 5/000 to
7/000
UPR 17-18 Nattukal -Palode-
chettallur-muriyankanni-
panamkunnu-irakkingal-
karippamanna-koottilakadavu-
pezhumatta-chulliyode-
-vakkadappuram-thuribakanni-
kadambazhippuram km2/700-
4/500
UPR 2017-18 Edaikkal-
koottilakadavu road km.5/000-
7/000
UPR 2017-18 Vattambalam -
kottappuram road km.5/600-6/400
and 7/000-8/000

Improvement works to Kodakkad-
Kundurkunnu-road by providing BM &

BC to 0/600 to 5/000

UPR to Nattukal -Palede-chettallur-
muriyankanni-panamkunnu-
irakkingal-karippamanna-
koottilakadavu-pezhumatta-
chulliyode-vakkadappuram-
thumbakanni-kadambazhippuram
km7/500-10/500 {Price ID
2018/8669)

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

450.00

15.00

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed
work of culvert and

retaining wall
completed

work completed
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

UPR to Kulukkiliyad UP school
Kulapadam road km.0/000-2/000
(Price ID 2018/8665)

UPR 18-19 Nhettarakadavu-
Pombra road km.0/900-4/000(Price
Id 2018/90070

Providing drainage facilities at
22/500 (Bappuiji's children's park)
of ottapalam Mannarkkad road
{Price ID 2018/7266)

Construction of protection wall at
27/450 of Ottapalam Mannarkkad
road

Rectification of flood damages at
km. 12/000 of Kalladikkode-
sreekrishnapuram road {Price Id
2018/6627)

UPR works to Ralakkad
Perinthalmannaroad 33/900-
35/500 (Price ID
2018/8840)

UPR to Nattukal -Palode-
Kunnumpuram Narukkode
Chamaparambu road km. 1/500-
1/700 (Price ID 29 8853)

UPR to Nattokalsp

Kunnumpuram Narukkode
Chamaparambu road km. 2/500-
4/900

Providing drainage facilities at
19/8Q0 (srekrishnapuram and
Perumangode school) of ottapalam
Mannarkkad road

UPR works to Kootilakkadavu
Karimbuzha road km.0/000-1/700
(Price Id 2018/9820)

UPR to Nattukal -Palode-chettallur-
muriyankanni-panamkunnu-
irakkingal-karippamanna-
koottilakadavu-pezhumatta-
chulliyode-vakkadappuram-
thumbakanni-kadambazhippuram
km.12/700 to 15/800

Side protection at km.1/000 of
Karimbuzha Kootilakkadavu road

SLTF:Ambalappara Mannur road
km 0/000-106/725

10.00

5.00

15.00

15.00

10.00

5.00

5.00

10.00

25.00

5.00

7.00

3.00

5.00

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

work completed

selection notice
issued

Tendered but no
response

completed




50

51

52

53

54

53

56

57

58

59

60

. road km 0/000-3/000

UPR-Mangalam Murukkumpatta
road km 0/000-4/600

Numberiing of trees and km stones
in Ottappalam section

providing hectometer and km
stones in ottappalam section

providing thermoplastic road
marking in varigys road in
Ottappalam section

URW to Chalavara Ananganadi road

Mangalam Murukkumpatta km
2/000-4/00

Ambalappara melur Kizhoor road
km 5/000-8/200

Ambalappata mannur.road km
5/00-10/200

Construction of concrete dip and
drainage in ke 12/000-12/500 of
Ottapalam Mannarkkad road

Bit RP to Kadambazhippuram
Chirattimala road km 0/000-
0/100,2/00-2/500,2/500-
3/000,3/500-4/100

Sr :Providing drainage facilities to
Amablappara mannur road km
0/000

SLTF-Pathirippala Chanda kripalani
road 0/000-3/000

SLTF:Palakkad Kulappuily road
25/000-45/000

SLTF:Lakkidi Railway station road
km 1/0000-4/000
SLTF:Ottappalam Perinthalamman
road km 0/000-3/000

3.00

2.00

3.00

5.00

3.00

5.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

5.00

3.00

3.00

3:00

20.00

15.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

completed
completed
completed
completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

campleted
completed
completed

completed

completed

completed

completed

completed
completed

completed

completed
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61

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

SLTF:Managalam Murukkumpatta
road km 2/700-4/000

SLTF:Managalam Murukkumpatta
road km 0/000-2/000

SLTF:Varode Chunagad 0/000-
3/000

SLTF:Ambalappara Mannur road
km 5/000-10/726
SLTF:otttappalam Mayannur road
km 0/000-1/500

SLTF Ambalappara Mannur road
km 0/000-5/000

SLTF :Lakkidi Railway station road
2/7000-4/000

SLTF Otappalam Perinthalmanna
road km 0/000-8/000,Palakkad
Ponnani road km 22/000-45/000
Reconstruction of damaged culvert
and side protection wall at km
13/000 of Ottappalam mannarkkad
road

Providing draianage at km 12/000-
-IZ%%@Q@.@%JVS g2t mm
12/070;12/300%f: STBpalam
Mannarkkad road

Providing drainage and culvert at
km 0/200-0/600,12/070,12/300 of
Amabalppara Mannur road

Providin g side p[rotection wall at
Aalinkulam of Ottappalam
Mannarkkad road 13/500

SLTF Ambalappara Melur Keezhur
road km 0/00-4/500

OR URW to Pathirippala Chanda
kripalani roa km 0/00-3/000

OR:URW to Ottapalam Mannarkkad
road ke 0/000-16/900

OR:URW to Managalam
Murkkumnppatta road km 200-
2/7000

Providing drainage facilities to
mangalam Murukkumpatta road
km 4/100-4/600

25.00

26.00

15.00

3.00

3.00

15.00

5.00

45.00

23.00

19.00

10.00

8.00

5.00

3.00

5.00

5.00

10.00

completed

completed

completed
completed
completed
completed

completed

completed

estimate submitted
for 7S

work started

estimate submitted
for 7S

estimate submitted
for TS

completed

completed

completed

completed

work started




78

79

80

85

86

87

88

89

BM and BC to Mangalam
Murukkumpatta road 2/800-4/600

Construction of Dip an drainin
Kadambazhippuram Chirattimala
road4/400-4/570

Budget 16-17:improvemenis to
Ottappalam railway station road
km 0/000-0/600 by providing BM-
and BC

Budget 16-17improvements to
kadambazhippuram Chitattimala
road km 0/000-5/000 by providing
BM and BC

Budget 17-18:BM and BC to Lakkidi
railway station road km Q/000- 150.00 compieted
4/000

Budggt 17-18:BM and BC to Lakkidi enderd on
il léay station rbad km 0/700- 200.00

120100 completed

480.00 completed

o 29.03.2019
2000 03

Budget 17-18:BM and BC to Varcde ) ,
Estimate submitted
Chunanagd road km 0/000-2/000 200,00
for 7§
FDR 18-19:BM and BC to Varode
Chungagad km 1/000-3/000 150.00 TS approved

FDR 18-19:BM and BC to o
A ) IRlugKezhur-road: «<2QShg0npsubmittet for TS

a0 DRanas

FDR18-19: BM and BC to

LakkidiRailway station road km 100.00 submitted for TS
2/600-3/200

Interlocking work to Mangalam

Murukkumpatta road km 0/400- 50.00 Tendered

0/700

KIIFB 16-17 Ottappalam
Perinthalamman road km 0/000-
11/000

2676 ppR submitted .
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