## പതിനാലാം കേരള നിയമസഭ പതിനഞ്ചാം സമ്മേളനം

നക്ഷത്രചിഹ്നമിടാത്ത ചോദ്യം നം.1174

11.06.2019-ൽ മറുപടിക്ക്

## ഒറ്റപ്പാലം മണ്ഡലത്തിലെ പി.ഡബ്ലു.ഡി. റോഡുകളടെ നവീകരണം

(എ)

യും

(ബി)

യും

വിശദാംശങ്ങൾ

മോദും

മറ്റപടി

ശ്രീ. ജി.സുധാകരൻ (പൊതുമരാമത്തും രജിസ്കേഷനും വകപ്പ് മന്ത്രി)

ശ്രീ. പി.ഉണ്ണി

ഈ സർക്കാർ അധികാരത്തിൽ (എ) വന്നശേഷം ഒറ്റപ്പാലം

മണ്ഡലത്തിലെ ഏതെല്ലാം

പി.ഡബ്ല്യൂ ഡി. റോഡുകളുടെ

നവീകരണത്തിനും

അറ്റകറ്റപ്പണിയ്ക്കമാണ് ഫണ്ട്

അനുവദിച്ചത്; വിശദാംശം

നൽകാമോ;

ഓരോ പ്രവൃത്തിയ്ക്കം അനുവദിച്ച (ബി) <u>ത</u>കയും പ്രവൃത്തി

പൂർത്തീകരിച്ചതിന്റെ വിശദാംശവും

ലഭ്യമാക്കാമോ?

ചേർത്തിരിക്കുന്നു.

അനുബന്ധമായി

സെക്ഷൻ ഓഫീസർ



	• •		
No:	Name of work	amount Cinlarks	Remarks
1		CIRCHEND	
	Bir entification works to Palakkad- berinthalmanna road km.27/000- 27/200:& 27/500-29/000	15.00	work completed
1. 34	Burrectification works to		
· <b>*</b>	Vattambalam-kottappuram road		
er e	km.3/300-3/700,5/200-5/600 &6/400-7/000	15.00	work completed
3	B T works to Nattukal- Palode -		
•	Chethallur -Muriyamkanni-		
	Panamkunnu-Erakkingal-		
	Karippamanna-Karimpuzha-		
	Koottilakkadvu-Pezhumatta-	15.00	work completed
	Chulliyode-Vakkadappuram- road		
	km 7/250-7/350,7/450-8/000 and		
	9/500-10/700		
4			
	BT rectification works to kodakkad-	15.00	work completed
	kundurkunnu-pazhanjeri road 🤄	13.00	work completed
	1/000-1/500 &1/700-2/400		
5	Urgent BT rectification works to		
	Kalladikkode sreekrishnapuram	15.00	work completed
	road km km 11/200 - 12/300		
6			
	B T works to Nattukal- Palode -		
	Chethallur - Muriyamkanni-		
	Panamkunnu-Erakkingal-		
	Karippamanna-Karimpuzha-	10.00	work completed
	Koottilakkadvu-Pezhumatta-		
	Chulliyode-Vakkadappuram-		
	Thumpakkanny-kadmpazhippuram		
~	road km 13/000-17/200		
7	S. T. warks to Nottukal Dalada		
	B T works to Nattukal- Palode - Chethallur -Muriyamkanni-		
	Panamkunnu-Erakkingal-		
	Karippamanna-Karimpuzha-	15.00	work completed
	Koottilakkadvu-Pezhumatta-	13.00	3011 Completed
	Chulliyode-Vakkadappuram-		
	Thumpakkanny-kadmpazhippuram		
	The state of the s		

road km 23/000-25/000

Ö	!		
	BT renewal works in bet. Ch.19/850- 23/000 km and reconstruction of Damaged culvert at ch.21/000 of Nattukal -palode-karimbuzha - koottilakadavu-pezhumatta- kadambazhipuram road in palakkad district	82.00	work completed
9			
	Improvements to Nattukal-palode- karimbuzha-koottilakadavu- pezhumatta-chulliyode vakkadappuram Thumbakanni kadambazhipuram road km 10/700- 12/600	95.00	work completed
10	Strengthing of berm in Ottapalam- Mannarkkad Road as restoration to cutting by KWA km 23/400- 25/400,26/100-28/100,28/500- 30/000	7.54	work completed
11	UPR 17-18 Edaikkal- Koottilakkadavu road km 10/000 to 13/600	5.00	work completed
12	RP 2017-18 providing drainage facilities between 29/000 to 29/800 of Ottapalam Mannarkkad road	5.00	work completed
13	Strip BT rectification works to Sreekrishnapuram Muriyankanni Chettallur road Km 8/000 to 12/000	5.00	work completed
14			
	Reconstruction of culvert at km 3/600 and 3/700 of kodakkad kundurkunnu Pazhenjeri road	5.00	work completed
15	Urgent BT rectification works to Kalladikkode sreekrishnapuram road km km 2/100 to 3/000	5.00	work cancelled
16			
	widening and improvements to Kalladikkode sreekrishnapuram road km 11/200 to 11/900	5.00	work completed
17			
	Reconstruction of damaged culvert at km 2/300 of Nattukal Palode Kunninpuram Narukkode Chamaparambu road	5.00	work completed

<b>.</b>					
		i isaliningwall at km			
		te pere men nein fleit kkad	5.00	work completed	
		ulvertat km 13/000			
ૺ૽	AC.	o ode sreekrishnapuram	5.00	work completed	
	2				
3		entipatch repair works 2017-18			
		itiikal-Palode-Chethallur-		•	
		wayankanni-panamkunnu-			
		erakkingal Karippamanna- Karimbuzha-Koottilakkadavu-	E 00	wark assessing and	
		Pezhumatta-Chulliyode-	5.00	work completed	
		Vakkadapuram-Thumbakanni-			
-		Kadambazhipuram road km 17/100			
•		to 19/00			
	21	Urgent patch repair works 2017-18			
		Edaikkal koottilakadavu road km	5.00	work completed	
		7/500 to 9/000			
	22	RP 2017-18 Nattukal -Palode-			
		kunninpuram- Neńjikode-	5.00	work completed	
		chamaparambu road km 5/000 to	5.00	Work completed	
		7/000			
	23	UPR 17-18 Nattukal -Palode-			
		chettallur-muriyankanni-			
		panamkunnu-irakkingal-			
		karippamanna-koottilakadavu-	5.00	work completed	
		pezhumatta-chulliyode- vakkadappuram-thumbakanni-			
		kadambazhippuram km2/700-			
		4/500			
	24	UPR 2017-18 Edaikkal-			
		koottilakadavu road km.5/000-	5.00	work completed	
		7/000			
	25	UPR 2017-18 Vattambalam -			
		kottappuram road km.5/600-6/400	5.00	work completed	
		and 7/000-8/000			
	26	Improvement works to Kodakkad-		work of culvert and	
		Kundurkunnu-road by providing BM &	450.00	retaining wall	`.
	27	BC to 0/600 to 5/000		completed	
	27	Upper that I had a live to			
		UPR to Nattukal -Palode-chettallur-			
		muriyankanni-panamkunnu- irakkingal-karippamanna-			
		koottilakadavu-pezhumatta-	15.00	work completed	
		chulliyode-vakkadappuram-	T3:00	work completed	
		thumbakanni-kadambazhippuram			
		km7/500-10/500 (Price ID			
		2018/8669)			

: 125.5 기 : 51를 1	28	UPR to Kulukkiliyad UP school		
		Kulapadam road km.0/000-2/000	10.00	work completed
**		(Price ID 2018/8665)		•
	29	UPR 18-19 Nhettarakadavu-		
		Pombra road km.0/900-4/000(Price	5.00	work completed
		ld 2018/90070		
	30	Providing drainage facilities at		
		22/500 (Bappuji's children's park)		
		of ottapalam Mannarkkad road	15.00	work completed
		(Price ID 2018/7266)		
	31	Construction of protection wall at		
		27/450 of Ottapalam Mannarkkad	15.00	work completed
		road		·
	32	Rectification of flood damages at		
		km. 12/000 of Kalladikkode-	10.00	work completed
		sreekrishnapuram road (Price Id	10.00	Work completed
		2018/6627)		
	33	UPR works to Ralakkad		
		Perinthalmanna road 33/900-	5.00	work completed
		35/500 (Price ID 2018/8840)		
•	34	UPR to Nattukal -Palode-		
•		Kunnumpuram Narukkode		
		Chamaparambu road km. 1/500-	5.00	work completed
		1/700 (Price ID 2018/8853)		
	35	UPR to Nattukal Palode-		
,		Kunnumpuram Narukkode	10.00	work completed
		Chamaparambu road km. 2/500-	10.00	WOLK COMPLETED
		4/900		
•	36	Providing drainage facilities at		
		19/800 (srekrishnapuram and	25.00	work completed
		Perumangode school) of ottapalam Mannarkkad road		
	37	UPR works to Kootilakkadavu		
	31	Karimbuzha road km.0/000-1/700	5.00	work completed
		(Price Id 2018/9820)	3.00	Work bornpress
	38	(1100.10.2010)		•
		UPR to Nattukal -Palode-chettallur-		
		muriyankanni-panamkunnu-		
		irakkingal-karippamanna-	7.00	selection notice
		koottilakadavu-pezhumatta-	7.00	issued
		chulliyode-vakkadappuram-		
		thumbakanni-kadambazhippuram		
		km.12/700 to 15/800		N.
	39	Side protection at km.1/000 of	3.00	Tendered but no
		Karimbuzha Kootilakkadavu road	3.00	response
	40	SLTF:Ambalappara Mannur road		
	70	km 0/000-10/725	5.00	completed
		11		

.

	Hkidi railway station road	3.00	completed
	ippalam railway station in 0/000-0/600	2.00	completed
	varode Chunanagad road km 30-3/000	3.00	completed
	PR-Palakkad Ponnani road km	5.00	completed
	UPR-Pathirippala Chanda kripalani	3.00	completed
	road km 0/000-3/000	3.00	completed
46	UPR-Mangalam Murukkumpatta		
	road km 0/000-4/600	5.00	completed
47	Numberiing of trees and km stones in Ottappalam section	3.00	completed
48	providing hectometer and km stones in ottappalam section	3.00	completed
49	providing thermoplastic road marking in various road in Ottappalam section	3.00	completed
50	URW to Chalavara Ananganadi road	5.00	completed
51	Mangalam Murukkumpatta km 2/000-4/00	3.00	completed
. 52	Ambalappara melur Kizhoor road km 5/000-9/200	3.00	completed
53	Ambalappara mannur road km 5/00-10/200	3:00	completed
	Construction of concrete dip and drainage in km 12/000-12/500 of Ottapalam Mannarkkad road	20.00	completed
	Bit RP to Kadambazhippuram Chirattimala road km 0/000- 0/100,2/00-2/500,2/500- 3/000,3/500-4/100	15.00	completed
56	Sr :Providing drainage facilities to Amablappara mannur road km 0/000	10.00	completed
57	SLTF-Pathirippala Chanda kripalani road 0/000-3/000	10.00	completed
58	SLTF:Palakkad Kulappully road 25/000-45/000	10.00	completed
59	SLTF:Lakkidi Railway station road km 1/0000-4/000	10.00	completed
60	SLTF:Ottappalam Perinthalamman	E 00	completed

road km 0/000-3/000

completed

5.00

5.36

	61	SLTF:Managalam Murukkumpatta road km 2/700-4/000	25.00	completed
1, 13	62	SLTF:Managalam Murukkumpatta road km 0/000-2/000	26.00	completed
1	63	SLTF:Varode Chunagad 0/000-3/000	15.00	completed
ا د افعالی	64	SLTF:Ambalappara Mannur road km 5/000-10/726	3.00	completed
¥	65	SLTF:otttappalam Mayannur road km 0/000-1/500	3.00	completed
	66	SLTF Ambalappara Mannur road km 0/000-5/000	15.00	completed
	67	SLTF :Lakkidi Railway station road 2/7000-4/000	5.00	completed
	68	SLTF Otappalam Perinthalmanna road km 0/000-8/000,Palakkad Ponnani road km 22/000-45/000	45.00	completed
1	69	Reconstruction of damaged culvert and side protection wall at km 13/000 of Ottappalam mannarkkad road	23.00	estimate submitted for TS
	70	Providing draianage at km 12/000- 12//130/and culvent at imm 12/070/12/300/of ottappalam Mannarkkad road	19.00	work started
	71	Providing drainage and culvert at km 0/200-0/600,12/070,12/300 of Amabalppara Mannur road	10.00	estimate submitted for TS
	72	Providin g side p[rotection wall at Aalinkulam of Ottappalam Mannarkkad road 13/500	8.00	estimate submitted for TS
	73	SLTF Ambalappara Melur Keezhur road km 0/00-4/500	5.00	completed
	74	OR URW to Pathirippala Chanda kripalani roa km 0/00-3/000	3.00	completed
	75	OR:URW to Ottapalam Mannarkkad road km 0/000-16/900	5.00	completed
	76	OR:URW to Managalam Murkkumppatta road km 200- 2/7000	5.00	completed
	77	Providing drainage facilities to mangalam Murukkumpatta road km 4/100-4/600	10.00	work started

	•		
78	BM and BC to Mangalam Murukkumpatta road 2/800-4/600	1775.00	submitted for TS
79	Construction of Dip an drain in Kadambazhippuram Chirattimala road4/400-4/570	15,000	submitted for TS
80	Budget 16-17:Improvements to Ottappalam railway station road km 0/000-0/600 by providing BM and BC	120.00	completed
81	Budget 16-17Improvements to kadambazhippuram Chitattimala road km 0/000-5/000 by providing BM and BC	480.00	completed
82	Budget 17-18:BM and BC to Lakkidi railway station road km 0/000- 4/000	150.00	completed
83	Budget 17-18:BM and BC to Lakkidi Ifallway station road km 0/700- 2/000	200.00	tenderd on 29.03.2019
84	Budget 17-18:BM and BC to Varode Chunanagd road km 0/000-2/000	200.00	Estimate submitted for TS
85	FDR 18-19:BM and BC to Varode Chungagad km 1/000-3/000	150.00	TS approved
86	FDR 18-19:BM and BC to  Application of the second of the s	~200:00s	submitted for TS
87	FDR18-19: BM and BC to LakkidiRailway station road km 2/600-3/200	100.00	submitted for TS
88	Interlocking work to Mangalam Murukkumpatta road km 0/400- 0/700	50.00	Tendered
89	KIIFB 16-17 Ottappalam Perinthalamman road km 0/000- 11/000	<b>2</b> 676	DPR submitted .

omasm Brillond